Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20 Page 1 of 276

Exhibit 30
(Partially Redacted)

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20 P
CEETIFIED copy

1

2 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

3 SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

4 CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:14-cv-02396-PGG

5 - - — - = - - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - - - -

6 NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

7 Plaintiff,

8 vSs.

9 GOOGLE, INC., and YouTube,

10 Defendants.

11 e e

12

13

14 PROSECUTION/ACQUISITION BAR MATERIALS

15 CONFIDENTIAL OUTSIDE COUNSEL ONLY

16 HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE CODE

17 TRANSCRIPT of the stenographic notes of

18 the deposition of HANNA PASULA in the above-entitled

19 matter, as taken by and before LORRAINE B. ABATE, a

20 Certified Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public of the

21 State of New York and Registered Professional

22 Reporter, held at the offices of Williams & Connolly,

23 LLP, 650 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, on October

24 4, 2019, commencing at 9:15 a.m., pursuant to Notice.

BARKLEY]

| 7 @ laenaer vt
(310) 207-8000 Los Angeles (415) 433-5777 San Francisco  (949) 955-0400 Irvine (858) 455-5444 San Diego
(310) 207-8000 Century City (408) 885-0550 San Jose (760) 322-2240 Palm Springs (800) 222-1231 Carlsbad
(254 836-0606 Rvarmice . [348] 70901202 Wanliant Hilla_ (1091 366.0800 Hansiaraan (5161 277-3404 Gian Gty

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20 Page 3 of 276

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:14-cv-02396-PGG
NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
vS.
GOOGLE, INC.,

and YouTube,

Defendants.

PROSECUTION/ACQUISITION BAR MATERIALS
CONFIDENTIAL OUTSIDE COUNSEL ONLY
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE CODE
TRANSCRIPT of the stenographic notes of

the deposition of HANNA PASULA in the above-entitled
matter, as taken by and before LORRAINE B. ABATE, a
Certified Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public of the
State of New York and Registered Professional
Reporter,

held at the offices of Williams & Connolly,

LLP, 650 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, on October

4, 2019, commencing at 9:15 a.m., pursuant to Notice.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20 Page 4 of 276

1

2 A PPEARANTCE S:

3 RUSS AUGUST & KABAT, ESQS.

4 Attorneys for the Plaintiff
5 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor
6 Los Angeles, California 90025
7 BY: BRIAN LEDAHL, ESQ.

8 MARC FENSTER, ESQ.

9 (310)826-7474

10 bledahle@eraklaw.com

11 mfenster@raklaw.com

12

13 WILLTIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP

14 Attorneys for the Witness

15 725 Twelfth Street NW

16 Washington DC 20005

17 BY: GRAHAM SAFTY, ESQ.

18 KEVIN HARDY, ESQ.

19 (202) 434-5548

20 gsafty@wc.com

21 khardy@wc.com

22 AL SO PRESIENT:

23 Demarron Berkley, Esq.

24 Google In-House Counsel
25 James Brady, Videographer

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DOCKET

_ ARM

Page 5 of 276

I NDE X
WITNESS EXAMINATION BY
Hanna Pasula Mr. Ledahl

EXHIBTITS

EXHIBIT

1

Plaintiff Network-1 Technologies,
Inc.'s Amended Notice of Rule 30 (b) (6)
Deposition of Defendants

YouTube Content ID Presentation
Siberia Content ID's New Match

System Presentation

Eng News Newsletter Printout

Video 7 Launch Description

Self Evaluation Document

Self Evaluation Document

Match System Roadmap Presentation

PAGE

117

PAGE

95

117

131

144

151

163

166

176

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




