Exhibit 30 (Partially Redacted)



```
1
 2
                         UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
 3
                         SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
 4
                         CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:14-cv-02396-PGG
 5
 6
     NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
 7
                     Plaintiff,
 8
             vs.
     GOOGLE, INC., and YouTube,
 9
10
                     Defendants.
11
12
13
                PROSECUTION/ACQUISITION BAR MATERIALS
14
                  CONFIDENTIAL OUTSIDE COUNSEL ONLY
15
16
                   HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE CODE
17
                     TRANSCRIPT of the stenographic notes of
18
     the deposition of HANNA PASULA in the above-entitled
19
     matter, as taken by and before LORRAINE B. ABATE, a
20
     Certified Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public of the
     State of New York and Registered Professional
21
     Reporter, held at the offices of Williams & Connolly,
22
23
     LLP, 650 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, on October
24
     4, 2019, commencing at 9:15 a.m., pursuant to Notice.
                                                             BARKLEY
25
                                                             Court Reporters
    1972
                                                                barkley.com
     (310) 207-8000 Los Angeles
                       (415) 433-5777 San Francisco
                                         (949) 955-0400 Irvine
                                                          (858) 455-5444 San Diego
     (310) 207-8000 Century City
                       (408) 885-0550 San Jose
                                         (760) 322-2240 Palm Springs
                                                          (800) 222-1231 Carlsbad
                                                          (800) 222-1231 Monterey
     (916) 922-5777 Sacramento
                       (800) 222-1231 Martinez
                                         (702) 366-0500 Las Vegas
```



(951) 686-0606 Riverside

(818) 702-0202 Woodland Hills 1 (702) 366-0500 Henderson

(516) 277-9494 Garden City

```
1
 2
                     UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
 3
                     SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK
                     CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:14-cv-02396-PGG
 5
    NETWORK-1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
 6
                  Plaintiff,
 8
          vs.
    GOOGLE, INC., and YouTube,
9
10
                  Defendants.
11
12
13
14
              PROSECUTION/ACQUISITION BAR MATERIALS
15
               CONFIDENTIAL OUTSIDE COUNSEL ONLY
                HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE CODE
16
17
                  TRANSCRIPT of the stenographic notes of
    the deposition of HANNA PASULA in the above-entitled
18
19
    matter, as taken by and before LORRAINE B. ABATE, a
    Certified Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public of the
20
    State of New York and Registered Professional
21
    Reporter, held at the offices of Williams & Connolly,
22
    LLP, 650 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, on October
23
24
    4, 2019, commencing at 9:15 a.m., pursuant to Notice.
25
```



```
1
2
    APPEARANCES:
 3
                 RUSS AUGUST & KABAT, ESQS.
                 Attorneys for the Plaintiff
                     12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor
 5
                    Los Angeles, California 90025
 6
                 BY: BRIAN LEDAHL, ESQ.
                     MARC FENSTER, ESQ.
                     (310)826-7474
9
10
                   bledahl@raklaw.com
                   mfenster@raklaw.com
11
12
                 WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY, LLP
13
                 Attorneys for the Witness
14
15
                     725 Twelfth Street NW
16
                    Washington DC 20005
17
                 BY: GRAHAM SAFTY, ESQ.
18
                      KEVIN HARDY, ESQ.
19
                     (202) 434-5548
20
                     gsafty@wc.com
21
                     khardy@wc.com
    ALSO PRESENT:
22
23
                    Demarron Berkley, Esq.
24
                    Google In-House Counsel
25
                    James Brady, Videographer
```



Case 1:14-cv-02396-PGG-SN Document 241-5 Filed 11/12/20 Page 5 of 276

1					
2	INDEX				
3					
4					
5	WITNES	SS	EXAMINATION BY	PAGE	
6	Hanna	Pasula	Mr. Ledahl	4, 117	
7					
8					
9					
10					
11			EXHIBITS		
12	EXHIB	EXHIBIT PAGE			
13	1	Plaintiff	Network-1 Technologies,		
14		Inc.'s Am	ended Notice of Rule 30(b)(6)		
15		Deposition	n of Defendants	95	
16	2	2 YouTube Content ID Presentation 117			
17	3	3 Siberia Content ID's New Match			
18		System Pr	esentation	131	
19	4	4 Eng News Newsletter Printout 144			
20	5	Video 7 L	aunch Description	151	
21	6	Self Eval	uation Document	163	
22	7	Self Eval	uation Document	166	
23	8	Match Sys	tem Roadmap Presentation	176	
24					
25					



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

